SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 222 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, at the beginning of the line, before "and", insert "to name this Act the
- 3 "Louisiana Increases Tourism Through Environmental Responsibility Act of 2011" or
- 4 "LITTER Act of 2011";

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 7 "Section 1. This Act shall be known as the "Louisiana Increases Tourism Through
- 8 Environmental Responsibility Act of 2011" or "LITTER Act of 2011".
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, line 8, after "Section" change "1" to "2"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 15, after "Section" change "2" to "3"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 29, after "Section" change "3" to "4"